Jefferson College Early Childhood Center
Weekly Tuition-Fee Schedule

Effective August 18, 2025

Registration and enroliment forms are available at the Early Childhood Center-Hillsboro. A non-
refundable registration fee is required to enroll or to place a child on the waiting list. The fee is
$75.00, per child, for community families.

COMMUNITY TUITION RATES

School-Age
Before School $66.00
After School $66.00
Before and After $110.00

School-Age (Currently
Enrolled)-Hillsboro School

Closings
Half (4 % hr) $23
Full (over 4 % hr) S31

School-Age Summer

2to 3 % Year Olds
FULL DAY
5 Days Per Week $225.00
4 Days (Summer only) SZO].OO
3 Days Per Week $156.00
2 Days Per Week $111.00
HALF DAY
5 Days Per Week | $178.00
3% to 5 Year Olds
FULL DAY
5 Days Per Week $209.00
4 Days (Summer only) $18300
3 Days Per Week $148.00
2 Days Per Week $103.00

HALF DAY

5 Days Per Week | $141.00

4 Days (Summer only) $15500
3 Days Per Week $123.00
2 Days Per Week $86.00

Early Release
A $5.00 charge (overtime fee)
will be applied for each hour of
attendance, or any portion
thereof, for early release days.

PRESCHOOL AND SCHOOL AGE DROP-IN ATTENDANCE (space/staff permitting)

For attendance outside of regular schedule.

e HALF DAY (Up through 4 % hours)
e FULL DAY (4 % hours and over)




